Application for the Outdoor Seating Project: Paint and Sit

This two-page application must be submitted for each artist or Group. Submit all materials via email or regular mail to:

<u>Email</u>

To: Betsy Boyd Community Outreach & Engagement Manager Portland Downtown Betsy@portlandmaine.com 2077726828

Subject: The Portland Downtown Outdoor Seating Project 2023

<u>Mail</u>

To: Portland Downtown PO Box 8593, Portland, ME 04104

Please include the following information:

Artist, Organization or Group Name:

Mailing Address:

Phone:

Email:

Website (OPTIONAL):

Application Checklist

□ Completed Application with artist signature, printed name, and date (2-page form)

Designs (up to 6 chairs), in color, with the title of work and materials list included

□ Artist statement, description of concept and approach

□ Curriculum vitae or resume (OPTIONAL)

Terms of Agreement

The undersigned artist hereby agrees to the following terms:

- The work submitted by the artist is original, solely owned by the artist, and reproduction will not violate the rights of any third party. Since the artistic designs leading up to and including the final design and dimension of the artwork are unique, the artist shall not make any additional, exact duplicate reproductions of the final design and dimension, nor shall the artist grant to a third party, the right to replicate the artistic designs and dimensions of the artwork, without the written permission of Portland Downtown.
- The accepted artwork developed under this contract shall be the exclusive property of Portland Downtown.
- The artist grants to Portland Downtown, an irrevocable license to make reproductions of the artwork and the final designs to be used in brochures, media, publicity, catalogs, or other similar publications.
- The artwork may be removed and/or destroyed at any time without notification of the artist. Portland Downtown may choose to donate chairs to other not for profit groups in Maine.
- Portland Downtown has the right to paint over my design for any reason including deterioration due to weather or vandalism. Portland Downtown may also elect to contact artists to further preserve or maintain the artwork.

Signature

Print Name:

Dated: ____/2023